                                         VOL. 7, NO. 11, NOVEMBER 2012                                                                                                              ISSN 1819-6608
ARPN Journal of Engineering and Applied Sciences
©2006-2012 Asian Research Publishing Network (ARPN). All rights reserved.
1455
BEHAVIOR OF HIGH PERFORMANCE FIBER REINFORCED
CONCRETE COLUMNS
Wasan Ismail Khalil, Ikbal Naeem Gorgis and Zeinab Raad Mahdi

strength of
concrete
(MPa)
Diameter of
long. reinf.
(mm)
(Percent of
long. Reinf.)
(ρl %)
Spacing of lateral
reinf. (mm)
(Percent of lateral
reinf.) (ρs %)
NF-8N100 0 --
0.5SF100-8N100 0.5 100 1
0.75SF100-8N100 0.75 100
About 75 8 (2.01) 100 (2.79)
NF-10H100 0 --
0.5SF100-10N100 0.5 100 2
0.75SF100-10N100 0.75 100
About 75 10 (3.14) 100 (2.79)
NF-12H100 0 --
0.5SF100-12H100 0.5 100 3
0.75SF100-12H100 0.75 100
About 75 12 (4.52) 100 (2.79)
NF-8N100 0 --
4
0.5SF100-8H100 0.5 100
About 50 8 (2.01) 100 (2.79)
0.75SF60-8H100 0.75 60 100 (2.79)
0.75SF60-8H75 0.75 60 75 (3.72) 5
0.75SF60-8H50 0.75 60
About 75 8 (2.01)
50 (5.58)
                                         VOL. 7, NO. 11, NOVEMBER 2012                                                                                                              ISSN 1819-6608
ARPN Journal of Engineering and Applied Sciences

load of
columns
Po (kN)
1 NF-8N100 - 29.390 2.01 2.79 - - 260
2 0.5SF100-8N100
NSC Steel
fibers 41.465 2.01 2.79 0.5 100 400
3 NF-8H100 48.150 2.01 2.79 - - 515
4 NF-10H100 48.150 3.14 2.79 - - 481
5 NF-12H100
-
48.150 4.52 2.79 - - 550
6 0.5SF100-8H100 52.730 2.01 2.79 0.5 100 635
7 0.5SF100-10H100 52.730 3.14 2.79 0.5 100 560
8 0.5SF100-12H100 52.730 4.52 2.79 0.5 100 620
9 0.75SF100-8H100 56.019 2.01 2.79 0.75 100 625
10 0.75SF100-10H100 56.019 3.14 2.79 0.75 100 575
11 0.75SF100-12H100 56.019 4.52 2.79 0.75 100 670
12 0.75SF60-8H100 63.800 2.01 2.79 0.75 60 731
13 0.75SF60-8H50 63.800 2.01 5.58 0.75 60 810
14 0.75SF60-8H75